Quoted market
price

(Level 1)

Valuation
technique:

market
observable

inputs
(Level 2)

Valuation
technique:
non-market
observable

inputs
(Level 3) Total

 $ $ $ $

30 June 2020

Financial Assets

Investment in listed securities 402,000 - - 402,000

Total financial assets 402,000 - - 402,000

30 June 2019

Financial Assets

Investment in listed securities - - - -

Total financial assets - - - -

Equity price risk
Price risk arises from investments in equity securities. All significant equity investments held by the Group are publicly
traded on the ASX. The price risk for listed securities is material in terms of the possible impact on profit and loss or
total equity and as such a sensitivity analysis is completed below. The capacity of the Company to raise capital from
time to time may be influenced by either or both market conditions and the price of the Company’s quoted shares at
that time.
At balance date, the Group is exposed to a securities equity price risk on its investments as noted above. The Group’s
exposure to share price movement is set out in the following tables:

 Post tax loss Equity

 Higher/(lower) Higher/(lower)

 2020 2019 2020 2019

 $ $ $ $

Consolidated

+20% 80,400 - 80,400 -

-20% (80,400) - (80,400) -

Commodity price risk
Price risk relates to the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for commodities.  The Group is exposed to gold, tungsten
and iron ore commodity price risk. These commodity prices can be volatile and influenced by factors beyond the
Company’s control. As the Group is engaged in exploration and development activities, no sales of commodities are
forecast for the next 12 months, and accordingly, no hedging or derivative transactions have been used to manage